RH Rainscreen
Horizontal Open
State Cavity
Barrier
Open state cavity barriers designed to allow
ventilation and drainage in rainscreen façades
whilst offering fire protection.
Application

Siderise cavity barrier products have been used in several large-scale system tests such as NFPA 285 and  BS 8414
(1&2). These may be used to evaluate the performance of the Siderise cavity barriers within a complete cladding
system. The rules for extended application of results from BS 8414 tests are subsequently defined in BS 9414.
For information regarding performance and assembly details in system tests please see our system tests page.
Table 1: Fire classification performance to TGD 19 (prEN 1364-6)
Product Ref Colour Void Range inches
[mm]
Air Gap inches [mm]
**
Integrity
(mins)
Insulation
(mins)
Third-party
Certification
RH25-120/90* Grey 0-0.98  [0-25] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 120 90 IFCC 1712
RH50-60/60* Blue 0-1.97  [0-50] ≤ 1.97 [≤ 50] 60 60 IFCC 1712
RH25-90/30 Green 1.02-16.73  [26-425] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 90 30 IFCC 1712
RH25-60/60 Orange 1.02-16.73  [26-425] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 60 60 IFCC 1712
RH25-90/60 Purple 1.02-11.81  [26-300] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 90 60 IFCC 1712
RH25-120/60 Yellow 1.02-16.73  [26-425] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 120 60 IFCC 1712
RH25-120/90 Grey 1.02-16.73  [26-425] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 120 90 IFCC 1712
RH25-
120/120***
White 2.95-16.73  [75-425] ≤ 0.98 [≤ 25] 120 120 IFCC 1712